City of Martinsville

55 W Cumberland St, PO Box 340

Martinsville, Illinois 62442

217-382-4323

	EMAIL: city@marting	svilleil.com	WEBSITE: martinsvilleil.com
Acting Mayor: Robert Lovell		Clerk: Caitlin Dill	Treasurer: Terri Connelly
		City Council Meet Wednesday, Nov 13th, 7:00 pm at City Hal 55 W Cumberland Str Martinsville, IL 6244	2024 reet
Call to	order		
Prayer			
Pledge			
Roll Call			
Public Comment (Limit 3 minutes):			
1.	Consideration and Action t	to approve meeting minute	s from 10/23/24.
2.	Consideration and Action t	to pay bills.	
3.	Consideration and Action to approve October's Treasurer's Report.		
4.	Audit presentation and find	dings by Kelsey D. Swing, CI	PA Partner Partner
	Gilbert, Metzger & Mad	igan LLP	
5.	Consideration and Action t	o add Air Med Care Insurar	nce to current employee package.
6.	Consideration and Action to bring back City employee and spouse Christmas party.		
7.	Discuss and review Tax Lev	y.	
8.	Executive Session- Discuss	on on acquiring property.	
Mayor Comments:			

Alderman Comments: